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MAY 2025 
Life Sentence Unit Hearing Calendar – March 19, 2025 

 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM George Arroyo  Review 

1:00 PM Charles Chaples Review 
 
 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Rick Amado Initial 

1:00 PM Leyton Burgos (M) Initial 

 

 
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Robert E. Cantell Review 

1:00 PM Rolando Rodriguez (M)  Initial 

 

 
Thursday, May 8, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Wayland Coleman (M)    Initial 

1:00 PM James Foley   Review 
 
 
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Hector Gonzalez Review 

1:00 PM Mark Van Winkle (M) Initial 
 

 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Patricia Labossierre Review 

1:00 PM Mark Hayden (S) Initial 
 
 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM William Shipps (J)  Review 

1:00 PM William Brown   Initial 
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Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Zakariya Ibrahim-Bush (M)  Initial 

1:00 PM Nathaniel Harbin (M) Initial 
 
 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Pablo Carambot Review 

1:00 PM Neal Parham Initial 
 
 

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Shawn Shea (J)  Review 

1:00 PM Marcus Edwards (M) Review 
 
 

Thursday, May 29, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM LaDale Dion Strange  Review 

1:00 PM John Carter (M) Initial 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) – Mattis (J) – Juvenile (S) - Sandiford 
 
 
 


